# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Monsanto Technology LLC		110/19/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow AgroSciences LLC	
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road	
Internal Address:	Trademark & Copyright Department	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78468163	ACCORD
Registration Number:	0846531	RODEO
Registration Number:	1976338	ACCORD
Registration Number:	2442985	RODEO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)337-4847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-337-4584

Email: kabroshous@dow.com

Correspondent Name: C. Joe Miller, Dow AgroSciences LLC

Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 2: Trademark & Copyright Department Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0868** 

900034589

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACORD/RODEO ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Joe Miller	
Signature:	/c. joe miller/	
Date:	10/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ACORD_RODEOa#page1.tif source=ACORD_RODEO2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0869

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, United States of America, has obtained ownership of record of the federal trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule hereinafter collectively referred to as ("Trademarks") issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, United States of America, is desirous of obtaining said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Monsanto Technology LLC does hereby assign unto Dow AgroSciences LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, above mentioned, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Dated: Oct. 19, 2005

By: Salkan Aumina - Senant Name: Barbara Bunnin of Stevens
Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF MISSOURI
COUNTY OF ST. Lauis

Monsanto Technology LLC

By: Salkan Aumina - Senant
Name: Barbara Bunnin of Stevens
Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

SS:

Residing in J. Allo County

My commission expires: 7-9-2009

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for 57 Low County, State of Missouri, personally appeared Causas Burning State, who is known to me to be the TP Counsel of Monsanto Technology LLC, a limited liability company which is legally constituted in the State of Delaware, United States of America, and they acknowledged the execution of this instrument this 19 day of October, 2005

[notarial seal]

NOTARY SEAL

GRACIE L. WILLIAMS
My Commission Expires
July 9, 2009
St. Louis County
Commission #05403322

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0870 In the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C.

## Schedule of Federal Trademark Registrations Page 1 of 1

<u>Trademark Name</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration No.	Class
ACCORD	78468163	3004263	5
RODEO	72271498	0846531	5
ACCORD & DESIGN	74663978	1976338	5
RODEO & DESIGN	75395335	2442985	5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 10/24/2005**